Introduced by:

Date:

O'Brien
08/15/00
Action:

Adopted
Vote:

8 Yes, 0 No, 1 Absent

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING ANN WHITMORE-PAINTER FOR HER INVOLVEMENT AND COMMITMENT TO THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PLANNING COMMISSION

- **WHEREAS,** Ann Whitmore-Painter has exemplified public service within the Kenai Peninsula Borough through her 10 year involvement on the Planning Commission; and
- **WHEREAS**, she has also served on the Kenai Peninsula Borough Plat Committee as a member or alternate since it was formed in 1996, serving as chairperson; and
- **WHEREAS,** Ann has been involved with the Kenai Peninsula Borough Trails Commission since its inception in 1997 as the Planning Commission's representative; and
- WHEREAS, she is dedicated, tireless, and committed to helping residents of the borough, and she remains an asset to the community of Moose Pass as the Chair of the Moose Pass Advisory Planning Commission; and
- WHEREAS, Ann's knowledge of the borough and expertise with platting and survey issues will be missed not only by the Planning Commission and Plat Committee, but by the surveyors who knew her to be fair and impartial;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends Ann Whitmore-Painter for her dedication and commitment to serving her community through the Planning Commission, the Plat Committee and the Trails Commission.
- **SECTION 2.** That the work of Ann Whitmore-Painter is an inspiration to all the citizens of the Kenai Peninsula Borough.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 15TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2000.

ATTEST:	William Popp, Assembly President
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	